
District-wise Cognizable Crimes (under IPC) Reported in Meghalaya During the year 2016
Sl

No.
Head of Crim es EGH NGH SGH SW GH W GH W JH EJH EKH SW KH W KH RB

State
Total

1 Murder 11 9 3 3 12 15 9 19 2 9 16 108

2 Attempt to commit Murder 2 2 17 3 9 10 9 11 8 5 7 83

3 Culpable Homicide not amounting to Murder 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5

4 Rape / 4 & 6 POCSO Act 3 8 4 2 15 27 17 56 8 22 28 190

4 Attempt to commit Rape 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 8 15

4 Kidnapping & Abduction 5 14 17 10 19 8 8 51 2 8 14 156

4 Dacoity 5 3 2 2 2 4 3 5 0 0 5 31

5 Robbery 2 1 1 1 11 8 7 37 3 6 10 87

6 Criminal Trespass/Burglary 1 2 3 2 19 0 6 146 0 25 15 219

7 Theft 51 18 8 28 118 62 50 411 12 25 88 871

8 Riots 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

9 Criminal Breach of Trust 0 5 1 0 7 4 15 28 1 0 2 63

10 Cheating 4 4 3 1 12 17 22 94 2 12 26 197

11 Forgery 7 5 1 1 12 0 0 24 1 0 4 55

12 Counterfeiting 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 9

13 Arson 1 2 0 0 6 0 4 8 1 0 7 29

14 Grievous Hurt 1 2 5 2 13 26 9 47 2 0 6 113

15 Dowry Deaths 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16
Assault on Women with intent to outrage her 
Modesty

1 2 5 4 6 9 4 30 3 2 2 68

17 Insult to the Modesty of Women 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 13 0 0 0 17

18 Cruelty by Husband or his Relatives 4 1 0 3 5 0 0 10 1 1 1 26

19 Causing Death by Negligence 0 1 2 9 23 11 16 23 4 8 17 114

20 Offences against State 19 5 6 0 8 0 0 3 0 1 0 42

21 Extortion 5 13 10 5 14 3 16 17 5 13 4 105

22 Incidence of Rash Driving 1 8 2 11 17 13 6 50 0 6 30 144

23 HumanTrafficking 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

24 Other IPC crimes 40 10 22 9 50 92 148 173 5 22 46 617

25 Total Cognizable IPC crimes 166 115 117 97 387 310 349 1261 60 165 339 3366

TOTAL COGNIZABLE IPC CRIMES REPORTED
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District-wise Cognizable Crimes (under Local & Spl. Laws) Reported in Meghalaya During the year 2016
Sl

No.
Head of Crim es EGH NGH SGH SW GH W GH W JH EJH EKH SW KH W KH RB

State
Total

1 Arms Act 4 4 2 1 4 2 2 1 0 4 4 28

2 NDPS Act 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 41 1 0 0 47

3 Gambling Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3

4 Excise Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Explosives & Explosive Substances Act 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 2 1 2 2 15

6 Immoral Traffic (Prevention) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

7 Passport Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

8 Essential Commodities Act 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

9 Dowry Prohibition Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Copyright Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Information Technology Act 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 34 0 0 1 39

12 Electricity Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

13 Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

14 Prevention of Damage to Public Property Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4

15 Citizenship Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Foreigners Act 0 0 1 1 7 7 4 1 0 0 0 21

17
Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of 
Children) Act

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 4

18 Other SLL crimes 0 1 0 1 3 9 2 22 1 4 0 43

19 Total Cognizable SLL crimes 4 10 3 4 17 29 15 110 5 11 8 216

TOTAL COGNIZABLE SLL CRIMES REPORTED
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District-wise Cognizable Crimes Against Women Reported in Meghalaya During the year 2016
Sl

No.
Head of Crim es EGH NGH SGH SW GH W GH W JH EJH EKH SW KH W KH RB

State
Total

1 Rape / 4 & 6 POCSO Act 3 8 4 2 15 27 17 56 8 22 28 190
2 Attempt to commit Rape 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 8 15
3 Kidnapping & Abduction 0 8 2 5 7 5 8 7 2 1 6 51
4 Dowry Deaths 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5
Assault on Women with intent to outrage her 
Modesty

1 2 5 4 6 9 4 30 3 2 2 68

6 Insult to the Modesty of Women 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 13 0 0 0 17
7 Cruelty by Husband or his Relatives 4 1 0 3 5 0 0 10 1 1 1 26
8 Dowry Prohibition Act, 1961 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9
Protection of Children from Sexual Offences 
Act (Sec 8,10,12,14 & 15 POCSO Act / 354/509 
IPC)

0 1 0 1 2 6 2 15 0 2 0 29

10 Immoral Traffic Prevention Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
11 Total Crimes against Women 9 20 11 15 43 48 31 134 14 28 45 398
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District-wise Cognizable Crimes Against Children Reported in Meghalaya During the year 2016
Sl

No.
Head of Crim es EGH NGH SGH SW GH W GH W JH EJH EKH SW KH W KH RB

State
Total

1 M urder 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4

2 Infanticide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

3 POCSO Act. Sec. 4 & 6 / 376 IPC 2 7 2 1 4 22 11 36 4 19 14 122

4
A ssault on W om en with intent to outrage 
her M odesty

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Kidnapping & Abduction 0 8 1 2 5 6 8 31 1 1 6 69

6 Foeticide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Exposure and Abandonm ent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

8 Procuration of m inor girls 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 7

9 Im m oral Traffic (Prevention) Act, 1956 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10
Juveniles Justice (Care and Protection of 
Children) Act, 2000

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 4

11
Protection of Children from Sexual Offences 
Act (Sec 8,10,12,14 & 15 POCSO Act / 354/509 
IPC)

0 1 0 1 2 6 2 15 0 2 0 29

12 Attem pt to com m it M urder 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

13 O ther crim es com m itted against children 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

14 Total crimes against Children 2 19 6 4 14 34 21 88 6 23 23 240

TOTAL CRIMES REPORTED AGAINST CHILDREN
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